
Ref No. 

NORTH EAST GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 
Greating World Claass Professionals 

SI. 

No. 
1 

3. 

4. 

NORTHEAST NURSING COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE 

Year 

Approved by : Indian Nursing Council & Recognised by : Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council. 
Affiliation To Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh AR. P.) 

B.Sc. (N) 1st & 2nd 
Semester 
(First Year) 

B.Sc. (N 3rd & 4h 
Semester 

(Second Year) 

B.Sc. (N) 5th & 6th 
Semester 

(Third Year) 

NOTE: 

NORTH EAST NURSING COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, LEKHI 
FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR OF 2024-25 

B.Sc, Nursing 

B.Sc. (N) 7h &8th 
Semester 

(Fourth Year) 

Rs. 

1,50,000 

Rs. 

1,50,000 

Rs. 
1,50,000 

Bage Tinali, Nirjuli, Lekhi Village 
Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh 

Rs. 

1,50,000 

+91-7085775010, E- mail: nursingcollegeita @gmail.com 

Tuition Fee 

1st|nstallment Rs. 75,000/ 
1st Aug. to 31st Aug. 2024 
2nd|nstallment Rs. 75,000/ 
1st Jan. to 31st jan. 2025 

1st[nstallment Rs. 75,000/ 
1st Jun. to 31st Jun. 2025 

2ndËnstallment Rs. 75,000/ 
1t Jan. to 31st Jan. 2026 

1st|nstallment Rs. 75,000/ 
1st Jun. to 31st Jun. 2026 

2nd/nstallment Rs. 75,000/ 
1st Jan. to 31st Jan. 2027 

1st[nstallment Rs. 75,000/ 
1st Jun. to 31st jun. 2027 

2nd<nstallment Rs. 75,000/ 
1st Jan. to 31st Jan. 2028 

1. Fee once paid shall not be refunded under any circumstances. 

Date 

Hostel Fee 

4. After the due date, a late fee of Rs. 100 per day will be charged. 

Rs.7,000/ 
(Per month) 

Rs.7,000/ 
(Per month) 

Rs.7,000/ 
(Per month) 

Rs.7,000/ 
(Per month) 

Clinical Fee 

SD/ 

To be notified 

CLINICAL 
INCLUDED 

as per out state 

posting 
requirements 

To be notified 
as per out state 

3. Payment should be made online only. No cash payments will be accepted under any circumstances. 

posting 
requirements 

2. Additional payments for university examinations and clinical fees must be made whenever required. 

To be notified 
as per out state 

posting 
requirements 

(Mrs. Tamchi Para Teli) 
Secretary, NENCHS 

(A.P) 
Secretary North East Nursing College health 

Science, Lekhi 
Arunachal Pradesh 



SL. 

NORTH EAST GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 
Creating Worid Glass Professlonals 

NO. 
1 

2. 

NORTH EASTNRSING COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE 
Approved by: Indian Nursing Council & Recognised by : Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Counil. 

Affiliation To Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh (AR. P) 

NOTE: 

YEAR 

NORTH EAST NURSING COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, LEKHI 

POST BASIC B.SC. (N) 1st Year 

Bage Tinali, Nirjuli, Lekhi Village 
Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh 

+91-7085775010, E- mail: nursingcollegeita@gmail.com 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR OF 2024-25 

POST BASIC B.SC. (N) 2nd Year 

POST BASIC B.SC. NURSING 

Rs. 220,000/ 

Rs. 220,000/ 

1st Instalment Rs. 110,000/ 

TUITION FEE 

To be paid at the time of admission (Sept. 
2024). 

2nd Instalment Rs. 110,000/ 
To be paid from 1st Feb. till 28th Feb, 2025. 
"AFTER THE LAST DATE EXCEED A SUM OF RS. 100/ 
PER DAY HAVE TO PAY AS A LATE FINE" 

1st Instalment Rs. 110,000/ 

Date 

To be paid from 1st Sept. till 30th Sept. 2025 

2nd Instalment Rs. 110,000/ 

1. Fee once paid shall not be refunded under any circumstances. 

To be paid from 1st Feb. till 28th Feb, 2026. 
"AFTERTHE LAST DATE EXCEED A SUM OF RS. 100/ 
PER DAY HAVE TO PAY AS A LATE FINE" 

2. Additional payments for university examinations and clinical fees must be made whenever required. 

4. After the due date, a late fee of Rs. 100 per day will be charged. 

3. Payment should be made online only. No cash payments will be accepted under any circumstances. 

SD/ 

(A.P) 

CLINICAL 
FEE 

Clinical fee 
included 

To be notified 
as per out 

state posting 
requirements 

(Mrs. Tamchi Para Teli) 
Secretary, NENCHS 

Science, Lekhi 
Arunachal Pradesh 

Secretary North East Nursing College health 
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